PV 830
f1!~~;!3]
SPECIFICATIONS
i
Contents
Type dcsig11a1ion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Genera! information
Enginc

-
PV830
TYPE DESIGNATION
These sp eeifica1io11s are eon cerncd with vehicles and chassis of the following type d esignations :
Vchidc o r
ch nskis t ype
" ' hee l hnsc Enr;inc
PV 83J 3250 ITIIII (128") l ED PV 832 3250 111111 (128") J
PV 83.1 3250 1111 ll ( 128 ")
} ED PV 831 3550 111111 (140")
Fig . .1 .
Gcnrbox
\ f L -1
l
J L-1
Hcnr oxlc
gcn r rntio
l -1,45 : 1 Il: 4,9) or
f 4,27: l (11: 47)
} -J.,4,5: l (11: 49)
VOLVO
21320
Luca tiou of chass is 11u111l,er : B oth th e type d cs igna tiou a nd the chass is uuml.>1::r a re s tamp ed 011 a
plale allached to the right 011 the forward part of the cowl (1) .
L ocalion of c11gine 11 umLer : E11gi11e Part No. aud e ng iue 11u111ber are on a plate attach ed to the
lef t s id e of the c ngine (2).
Gearhox numbe r:
.Rear axl e gear ratio:
011 a plate attache d to th e right sid e of the gearbox (3).
A plat e on the lower part of the inspection cover shows th e
11umLcr of tee th (4) .
GENERALINFORMATION
PV 831-32 PV 833 P V 83<1
Chass is weigh t ..... . ........ . 1215 kg (2678 lbs.) 12,15 kg (2745 Ibs.)
Service w eigh t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ] 860 kg (-1100 Ibs.)
Payloacl with loading platform .
Track, front .. . .. .... .. . .. . . . 1505 mm
" r ear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1524 mm
Overall width . .. . .. . .. . ... . . 1850 mm
Overall leng th . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5210 mm
Overall h eight ... ... . ........ 1780 mm
Grou nd clearau cc . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180 111111
Tnrning circle, diame te r . . .. ... 12500 mm
900 kg (1984 Ibs. ) 850 kg (1874 Ibs.)
(59 ¼") 1505 111111 (59 1//') 1505 mru (59 ¼")
( 60") 1524 rnm ( 60") 1524 mn1 ( 60")
(73") 1820 mm (71 1H') 1820 mm (îl ½")